

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager

**Council Meeting Date:** May 7, 2024

Agenda Item Wording: Presentation on 2023 Western Wonderland event; discussion

and consideration of approval of 2024 Western Wonderland event. Emily Nelson, Dripping Springs Ranch Park Manager.

Agenda Item Requestor: Emily Nelson

**Summary/Background:** After a smooth first year of Western Wonderland, a lot of lessons were

learned to create positive changes and growth. We would like to offer Western Wonderland to Dripping Springs for another year to see even more

growth.

**Recommended** Staff recommends moving forward with Western Wonderland for another

**Council Actions:** year.

**Attachments:** Western Wonderland presentation

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Execute another agreement with Ice Rink Events